
District: Name: Email  Address: Phone  Number: Title:

District 1 June Gump June.Gump@dot.state.fl.us (863) 519-2574 District Training & Performance Manager

District 1 Blake Edwards Blake.Edwards@dot.state.fl.us (863) 519-2787 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 1 Sikandra Grant Sikandra.Grant@dot.state.fl.us (863) 519-2483 District Performance Management Coordinator

District 1 Nola Quintanilla nola.quintanilla@dot.state.fl.us (863) 519-2233 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 2 Emma Donestevez Emma.Donestevez@dot.state.fl.us (386) 961-7712 District Training & Performance Manager

District 2 Blaine Wheeler blaine.wheeler@dot.state.fl.us (386) 758-3767 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 2 Ronnie Sadler Ronnie.Sadler@dot.state.fl.us (386) 961-7529 District Performance Management Coordinator

District 2 Rose Jones rose.jones@dot.state.fl.us (386) 961-7541 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 3 Amanda Mauldin Amanda.Mauldin@dot.state.fl.us (850) 330-1376 District Training & Performance Manager

District 3 Luke Owens luke.owens@dot.state.fl.us (850) 330-1286 District Performance Development Coordinator

District 3 Jenn Shiver Jennifer.Shiver@dot.state.fl.us (850) 330-1285 District Performance Development Coordinator

District 4 Cristina Gardner Cristina.Gardner@dot.state.fl.us (954) 777-4326 District Training & Performance Manager

District 4 John Wall john.wall@dot.state.fl.us (954) 777-4187 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 4 Carol Rosener Carol.Rosener@dot.state.fl.us (954) 777-4151 District Performance Management Coordinator

District 5 Sybil Grayson-Dollery sybil.grayson-dollery@dot.state.fl.us (386) 943-5462 District Training & Performance Manager

District 5 Wendy Scorpio wendy.scorpio@dot.state.fl.us (386) 943-5625 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 5 Susan Pietris Susan.Pietris@dot.state.fl.us (386) 943-5737 Senior Clerk

District 6 Christina Harris Christina.Harris@dot.state.fl.us (305) 640-7562 District Training & Performance Manager

District 6 Betalham Benti Betalham.Benti@dot.state.fl.us (305) 470-5320 District Training and Development Coordinator

District 6 Tatiana Wong Tatiana.Wong@dot.state.fl.us (305) 640-7466 Senior Clerk

District 7 Dr. Tari Colon Tari.Colon@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975-6198 Organizational Development Manager

District 7 Wanda Nanney Wanda.Nanney@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975-6183 Performance Management Coordinator

District 7 Dr. Susan Taboada (Dee) Susan.Taboada@dot.state.fl.us (813) 975-6233 Training & Development Coordinator

District 7 Vacant Vacant Vacant Training & Performance Clerk
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Central Office Brigette Boisvert Brigette.Boisvert@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4067 Organizational Development Team Manager

Central Office Kaitlin Morgan Kaitlin.Morgan@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4384 Training Management & Design Supervisor

Central Office Susan Cragg susan.cragg@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4658 CO Training Coordinator & Instructor

Central Office Leroy Rasberry Leroy.Rasberry@dot.state.fl.us (850) 414-4427 Learning Curve System Administrator

TPK Vacant Vacant Vacant District Training & Performance Manager

TPK Rose Reyes Rose.Reyes@dot.state.fl.us (407) 264-3372 District Performance Management Coordinator

TPK Benjamin Magrehbi Benjamin.Magrehbi@dot.state.fl.us (407) 264-3327 Performance Management Consultant

SMO Susan Musselman susan.musselman@dot.state.fl.us (352) 663-4461 District Training and Development Coordinator
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